\1 COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

License to Operate On-Site Sewage Treatment and Disposal Facility

Issued This Date: 11/12/2024 Permit Number: 117993
Location Description: 872 MISSILE DR

CANYON LAKE, TX 78133

Subdivision: CANYON LAKE ISLAND

Unit: 0

Lot: 108R

Block: 0

Acreage: 1.3300
Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

Issued to: 872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC

This license is authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private facility at the location described in
accordance to the rules and regulations for on-site sewerage facilities of Comal County, Texas, and the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality.

The license grants permission to operate the facility. It does not guarantee successful operation. It is the responsibility of
the owner to maintain and operate the facility in a satisfactory manner.

Alterations to this permit including, but not limited to:
- Increase in the square feet of living area
- Increase in the number of bedrooms
- A change of use (i.e. residential to commercial)
- Relocation of system components (including the relocation of spray heads)
- Installation of landscaping
Adding new structures to the system

may require a new permit. It is the responsibility of the owner to apply for a new permit, if applicable.

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets certain minimum requirements. It does not
impede any governmental entity in taking the proper steps to prevent or control pollution, to abate nuisance, or to protect
the public health.

This license to operate is valid for an indefinite period. The holder may transfer it to a succeeding owner, provided the

facility has not been remodeled and is functioning properly. e

Licensing Authority 7 0/ { B
Comal County Environmental Health hil 'j‘[ W —

e

%VIRONMENTAL HEALTH INSPECTOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH COORDINATOR

0S0032485 Assistant: 0S0034792



Comal County Environmental Health

OSSF Inspection Sheet
Installer Name: ROY Fischer OSSF Installer #: 050000271
10/31/24 11/12/24

1st Inspection Date: 2nd Inspection Date: 3rd Inspection Date:

Inspector Name: Connor Inspector Name: Connor Inspector Name:
Permit#: 117993 Address: 872 MISSILE DR
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Site and Soil X 285.31(a) X
Conditions Consistent with 285.30(b)(1)(A)(iv)
Submitted Planning Materials 285.30(b)(1)(A)(v)

285.30(b)(1)(A)(iii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(ii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(i)

SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &

SETBACK DISTANCES Setback X 285.91(10) X
Distances 285.30(b)(4)
Meet Minimum Standards 285.31(d)

SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System X X
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)
SDR 26)

SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer

to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per X X
Foot 285.32(a)(3)

SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
Type Cleanout Properly Installed X X
degree bends)

PRETREATMENT Installed (if
required) TCEQ Approved List
PRETREATMENT Septic Tank(s) 285.32(b)(1)(G)

Meet Minimum Requirements 285.32(b)(1 )(E)(.i")
285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)

285.32(b)(1)(F)
285.32(b)(1)(B)
285.32(b)(1)(C)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(C) (i)
285.32(b)(1)(D)
285.32(b)(1)(E)
285.32(b)(1)(A)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(11)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(E)ii)(1)

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for 285.34(d)

, commercial

Inspector Notes: 10/31/24 JC Operational, cover. Needs battery backup.
11/12/24 JC Covered, battery backup installed
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, 285.32(b)(1)
2Compartments Provided (E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet (F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Flowline Greater than3" and " T" (iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC (11)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum (1)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Requirements (i)285.32(b)(1)
(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i1)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)
(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
8
IALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used X 285.32(b)(1)(F) X
285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.34(b)
9
SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean
Out Port & Risers Provided on
[Tanks Buried Greater than 12"
Sealed and Capped CLEEEL
10
SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser
permanently fastened to lid or cast
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 285.38(d)
protected against unauthorized 285.38(e)
intrusions
11
SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume
Installed
12
PUMP TANK Volume Installed
13
IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size
Installed X X

14

15

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Manufacturer

AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Model

Number

existing

16

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive

285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(3)

17

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching
Chamber

285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo-
transpirative

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil
0 P ubstitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
22

23
describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6) surface spray X
" 285.33(c)(4)

25

26

27

28

29

30
LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length

& Width, and Adequate 285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)
Separation Distance between

Trenches
31
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

32

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Utilized
Only by Single Family Dwelling
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Topographic Slopes

< 2.0% EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Adequate Length of Drain Field ( 1000
Linear ft. for 2 bedrooms or Less

& an additional 400 ft. for each
additional bedroom )

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Depth of 18 inches to 3 ft. & Vertical
Separation of 1ft on bottom and 2 ft. to
restrictive horizon and ground water
respectfully

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Drain Pipe (1.25 - 1.5" dia.) & Pipe Holes
(3/16 - 1/4" dia. Hole Size ) 5 ft. Apart

285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)
(B)285.91(13)
285.33(b)(3)(D)
285.33(b)(3)(F)

33

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Is
IAerobic Unit Installed According
to Approved Guidelines.

285.32(c)(1)

34

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Inspection/Clean Out Port &
Risers Provided

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Secondary restraint system
provided AEROBIC TREATMENT
UNIT Riser permanently fastened
to lid or cast into tank

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Riser
cap protected against
unauthorized intrusions

X X X X

X X X X

35

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Chlorinator Properly Installed with
IChlorine Tablets in Place.

36

PUMP TANK Is the Pump Tank an
pproved concrete tank or other
cceptable materials &
construction

PUMP TANK Sampling Port
Provided in the Treated Effluent
Line

PUMP TANK Check Valve and/or
Anti- Siphon Device Present When
Required

PUMP TANK Audible and Visual
High Water Alarm Installed on
Separate Circuit From Pump

37

PUMP TANK Inspection/Clean Out
Port & Risers Provided

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

PUMP TANK Riser permanently
fastened to lid or cast into tank
PUMP TANK Riser cap protected
against unauthorized intrusions

38

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

39

PUMP TANK Electrical
IConnections in Approved Junction

Boxes / Wiring Buried
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No.

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

40
41
42
PUMP TANK Meets Minimum
Reserve Capacity Requirements
43
PUMP TANK Material Type &
Manufacturer
44

45

PUMP TANK Type/Size of Pump
Installed
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N‘ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

A\

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 117993
Issued This Date: 10/23/2024
This permit is hereby given to: 872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

872 MISSILE DR
CANYON LAKE, TX 78133

Subdivision: CANYON LAKE ISLAND

Unit: 0

Lot: 108R
Block: 0
Acreage: 1.3300

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply with
current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



RECEIVED
By Kathy Griffin at 8:55 am, Oct 11, 2024
195 DAVID JONAS DR
y : NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
i’ﬁ COMAL LOLM LY ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION N4t ate.onn0

WWW CCEQDRG

Date [O~/-200Y Permit Number / [ Q Hﬂ}//

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION 117993

Owner Name 972 MISSILE: DRIVE, LLC Agent Name GREG JOHNSON, P.E.
Mailing Address 10012 WILLOWMOOR LANE Agent Address 170 HOLLOW OAK

City, State, Zip BROOKSHIRE, TEXAS 77423 City, State, Zip NEW BRAUNFELS TEXAS 78132
Phone # 281-244-3566 Phone # 830-905-2778

Email [ roé Q'.}? %= P.i\e_ mie .0 Email gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com

2. LOCATION

Subdivision Name CANYON LAKE ISLAND Unit Lot 108R Block
Survey Name / Abstract Number Acreage
Address 872 MISSILE Dzwe Cty  CANYONLAKE  State TX Zip 78133

3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT
IE Single Family Residential

Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) REMODELING EXISTING HOME
Number of Bedrooms 5

Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area 4292
[ ] Non-Single Family Residential

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)
Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants
Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds
Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: § 150,000 __ (Structure Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

[:l Yes No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)
Source of Water @ Public D Private Well D Rainwater Coliection
4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material

facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- | understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

- | affirmatively consent to the oniine posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

o= — 02} = 2021
Signature of Owner ) D 7

Page 1 ni 2

Revised January 207 ¢


Kathy Griffin
Received


H1L16%

CANYON LAKE ISLAND, LOT 108R

p| COMALCOUNTY NE 195 DAVID JONAS DR
R W BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
m;‘___mmmom ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION LS
g WWW CCEO ORG
Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

) NUWATER B-550-PC (CONVERTING . o
Tank Size(s) (Gallons)  EXISTING FROM SOLAR AIR SA500#92147)  Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 5654

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table 111) 360

(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? D Yes No
(if yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? |:| Yes No
(if yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

Is there at least one acre per single family dwelling as per 285.40(c)(1)? [X] Yes [ | No
If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? D Yes X] N

(if yes, the R.S or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all-provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will not
be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? g Yes D No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? |:| Yes & No
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP.)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? |:| Yes No

(if yes, the R.S. or P.E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP A Permit to Construct will not be
issued for the proposed OSSF until the UP has been approved by the appropriate reg

AP, )
Is this property within an incorporated city? [ | Yes [X] No ‘5\ 7% "'7‘“ ,

If yes, indicate thecity,. ORI AR

FIRM #2585

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- | affirmatively consent to the onling posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

/)"\/ / May 21, 2024

Sighature of Bésigf}ef Date

Page 2 of 2
Revised March 2024



POOR QUALITY . 202306011837 04/18/2023 11:18:40 AM 1/1

AFFIDAVIT

THE CO COMAL
STATE %

CERTIFICATION OF OSSF REQUIRING MAINTENANCE

According to Texas Commixsion on Environmental Rul Sito Sewags Facilitics
A o T o O Raeonis of (o Gy Tenas. e

I

The Texas Health and Safety Code, Chapter 366 authorizes the Texas Commission on
Eavironmental Quality (TCEQ) to regulate on-sito sewage facilities (OSSFs). Additionally,
the Texas Water Code (TWC), § 5.012 and § 5.013, gives the commission primary

for implemeating the laws of the State of Texas relating to water and sdopting rules necessary to
carry out {ts powers and duties under the TWC, Tho commission, under the authority of the
TWC and the Texas Health and Safety code, roquires owner's to provide notice to the public that
certain types of OSSFs are tocated on specific pioces of property. To achiove this notice, the
commission requires a rocorded affidavit. Additionally, the owner must provide proof of the

recording to the OSSF permitting . This recorded affidavit is not a ropresentation or
warrsaty by the commission of the of this OSSF, nor does it constitute any guarantes
by the commission that the appropriats OSSF was instatied.

I

An OSSF requiring s maintenance contract, according to 30 Toxas Administrative Code
musx(mwmu?awummmwmdu«-&?mmmm

UNTT/PHASE/SECTION sock 103R ot CANYON LAKE ISLAND SUBDIVISION

IFNOT INSUBDIVISION: _____ ACREAGE SURVEY

The property is owned by (lnsert owaer's full aame); 872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC, a Toxzs Emitod liability company

This OSSF must be covered by a continuous maintenance contract for the first two years. After
tho initial two-year servics policy, tho owner of an acrobic treatment system for & single family
residence shall either obtain a maintenance contract within 30 days or maintain the system

Upon sale or transfor of the above-describod property, the permit for the OSSF shall be
transforred to the buyer or now owaer. A copy of the planning materials for the OSSF can be
obtained from the Comal County Enginees’s Offtce.

WITNESS BY BAND ON'TEIS_(f_Davor_dgm] o0 3

- Sl Meat 872 htnslelove lc
s) signature(s) Owaer (s) Printed ssme ()

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS DAY OF

Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
04/18/2023 11:18:40 AM
LOUISA 1 Pages(s)
202306011837

umnnm;zvg.:g:‘s [

Notary 1D #1321

Y )] My Commission Expires F
)

Orers/  September 25, 2023




REGULATORY AUTHORITY COMAL PERMIT/LICENSE NUMBER
WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY MONITORING AGREEMENT

Lonestar Acrobic Services, LLC Customer 872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC

PO Box 228 Site Address 872 MISSILE DRIVE

Boerne, TX 78006 City CANYON LAKE, TEXAS Zjp 78133 Gate #__
OfF. (830)443-4559 Mailing Address 10012 WILLOWMORR LN

Fax (210)579-6073 City BROOKSHIRE, TX Zip 77423

Website www lonestaras.com Day Phone 281-224-3566

E-Mail wadecloudi@longstaras,com Home Phone

Installer Emergency Phone

1. General: This Work for Hire Agreement {hereinaiter referred w as “Agreemient™} is entered into by and between 872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC .
ihercinafter seferred 1o ax = ustomer™) and Lonestar Acrobic Services, LLC. By this agreement, Lonestar Aerobie Services, L1.C and its employees (hereinafler inclusively
referred 1o as “Contracton™) agree 1o render services ol the site address stated above, as described herein, and the Customer agrees to fulfill lsvheriheir responsibilities, as
described herein. The designed flow rate for this system is a i of 360 gallons per day.

1. Effective Dates: This agreement G s on LTO andendson __ for atotal of two (23 ycnh(mllu! agreement) or one (1) year (there ofter). I this
is an iitial agreement (new installation), the Customer will notify the Contractor within 1w (2) business days of the system's first use 1o blish the date of ¢ i
0o natification is received by Contractor wilhin ninety (90) days after completion of installation or where county nuthority mundates, the date of commencement will be the dure
the “License to Operate™ (Natice of Approval) was issucd by the i h . This ag may of may not commence at the same time as any warranty period of
installed equipment. bat in no case shall it extend the spevified wanmanry.

{il. Renewal: This Agreenscnt shall astomatically renew cach yoar at the samie ferms, condations, and costs, unkess cither gty gives aotice of fermination o minimum of thirty {30)
days prior to end of first agreement period. Sev Section 1V

IV, Termamation uf A This Agr { may be terminaied by cither panty with Ihiny (30) days waitten nohice o any reason, imcluding for cxample, substantial Eilure 10
perfotm in zecordance with its terms, without faull or lability of the 1ceminating panty. 11 1his Agreement 15 so rerminated, Contractor witl be paid at the rate of $75 per hour for
any work performed and Tor which compensution has not been received. After the deduction of all outstanding charges, any remaining monics fram prepayment for services will
be refunded fo customer within thirty (30) days. Either party terminating this agreement for any reason, incloding non-rencwal, shall notify i writing the equipment
manu facturer and the sppropriate regulatory agency 4 minimen of thiny (36) days prior 10 the date of such termination. Nonpayment of any Kind shall be considered breach of
vontract and & termination of contract.

¥.oaerviges: Coniractor will;

A. Inspect and perform routing upkecp on the Ou-Site Sewage Facility (hereimaficr relored to s DS5F) 38 recommiended by the treatment system manufaciurer, and required
by state aed/or local regulations, for @ 30tal of three visits 1 site per year
13, Provide & witten record of visits to the site by nwans o an inspestion 13 attached 1o of contained in the coatrol p:mci.
€. Repair ¢ ace, if Contactor hay necessiry materials af <ite, any oamponent of the OSST found to be failing or i
e $ 106000 ar boss 4

P INONHOnn

herehy mﬂ-- stizes Contrattor to p‘.in-
al thy site t'|

Do !‘wmk: sampic coi!tclmn lnr.l hbﬂnluq. lcslmg uI'TSS md BOD o s )ﬂ!h basis 1ulmm|:ru:|'| systems only).
E. Forward copies of this Agreement and all reports 10 the regulatory agency and the customer.

F. Visit site i

exviuded) ol said

rede
V1. Dusinfec L sy X t 3 arcals iy that of the Custonner
Vi1, Electronic Monitoring is not inclh d ‘mihl\i\ Inarist
YL, Perti of A C m of performance by Contractor ander this sgreement is contingent on the ioflowing conditions:
A this 5 an initis] sgreement {new installation);
1. $ontractor's receipt oFa fully executed vriginal copy or fesimile of this agreement and all dovementation requested by Conmractor.
2. Contractor's roceipt of payment of the wastewaler manitoring fee in sccordance with the terms as described in Section XIV of this Agreement.
B, 11 this 1% not ga initial agreemunt {oxisting system):
1. Contracor's receipt of a fully executed vrigival copy of this agrevarcat 2ad all documentation requesied by Conteactor,
2. Contractor's receipt of payment of the wastewiler monitoring fee in secordance with the tenns ns described in Scetion XIV of this Agreement.
18 the above conditions ate not met, Contractor is not obligated 1o perforem any pottion of this agreetignl,
I Customer™s Respoasiidiiies: The Castomer is responsibile for cach aod ail of the following:
AL Proviide a3l sccessary yard or lawn mai und the 1 of all obstacles, nclading but not limied o dogs and other animals, vehicles, trees, brash, trash, or
debris, as noeded m allow the OSST to function progerly, and to allow Contractor safe and easy access 1o uil parts of the OS5F.
1. Protect equipment from physical damage including but net limired 10 that damage caused by insects.
C. Maintain & curreat license to operate, and abide by the conditions amt limiations of that ficense. and all requitements iorm onsite sewage facility (OSSF) from the State
and'or local regulstory agency, whichever are more stringent, as well as propr y system’s manuli
D. Notify Contractor ismediazely of any and all alarms, aad’or any and aif problems h‘lill. including failure of, the QSSF.
E. Pravide, upon request by Contractor, water usage records for evaluation by Comtractor as to the performance of the OSSF.
¥ Allow for samples at both the inlet and outlet of the DSSF to be obmined by Coatmctor for the purpose of evaluatieg the OSSE's performance. 10these samples are taken
to 1 laboartory for testing, with the exception of the service provided under Section V. sub-section 1. above, Customer sgnées to pay Contradier for sumple collection and

.

transportation, portal to portal, at 2 rte of $35 per hour, plas th tated foes for lab ¥ testing.

G. Prevest the backwash or flushing of water tremment or conditioning equipment from entering the OSSF,

H. Prevent the condensate from air condittoning or refrigeration auits, or the draint of kers, from hydraulicaily overkoading the acrobic trealment units. Drain lines may
discharge imto the sudace application pump tank i approved by system designer.

1. Provide for pumping and cleaning of tanks and treatment units, when and as ded by C pite s enpense.

1. Maiatain site draigage 1o prevent adverse ¢llects on the OSSF,
K. Pay promply and Tully, all Contractor's fees, bills, or involces as described ferein.

X, Access by Contractor: Contractor is hereby gramted an cascmient to the OBSE for the parpase of performing wevices deseribed herein, Contractor may enter the propeny during
Contragtor’s norsail business hours andior other reasonable hoars without prior nofice 1o Customer to perform the Services andfor repaics deseribed hergin. Contractos shall
fave access jo the DSSF elecrrical and physical p Tanks and waits shall be sccessible by means of man ways, of risers sod semsovable covers, forthe
purpose of evalustion asrequired by Stare and/or local rules and the propriviany system aranufactorer [ ot an misdal agreement (new instatiation) and this aceess is not in place
or provided for By the customes, the costs Tor the labor of excavation, and possibly vthee labor and nueeials costs, will be reguined. Thase costs shall be billed to Customer as an
additional service al a rate ol $35 per hour, plus materials an list price. Excasated »0il shall be replaced us best ns Contractor can i the tune such service is performed and uader
no cirgumstances is Comractor responsible lor damages 1o sold, grass, roots, lamdscaping, or soy anmarked onderground items {telephone, televasion, or clectrie cables, water,
air, or gas lings, e1c.), or for the uncven settling of the soil

X1 Limit of Liability: Contractor shall not be hetd liable for any mcideatal, conscyuemtial, o special damages, of Tor cconomic toss due to sxpense, or for loss of profits o income,
or loss of use to Customer, whether in contract tort vr any other theory. In ne event shall Coniractor be liuble in an amount exceeding the total Fee for Services amount paid by
Customer under this Agrecment

XL Severability: ifany provision of this *Proposal and Contract™ shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for amy reason, the remaining provisions shall continue t be valid
and eaforceable. 17 3 coun finds that any provision of this "Agreement™ is invalid or unenforceable. but that by limiting such provision it would becomie valid and eaforceable,
then sech provision shall be deemed to be urmm, -.-\mmurd. and cnforced as so fmited.

XUl Fee for Services: The fee does no T " 11 4 f

XIV. Payment: Full ameant duc upon suguarurc {Required ufnm Customer), Paymrm o{mm;cq” for any other servive or repair pruwdaj }n uummcxm is due upan |cceq|| of
iavoice, | All payments not recetval within thiny (30) davs from the invoice ¥
e h
erm (s 1 for nenpa

XV. Application or Transfer of payment: The ees paid for this agreement may ttansfer o the u;buqm.m propenty ownees); hmwwnh:s nguemun it not transferuble. Customer
will advise subscquent property owneris) of the state requitemient that they sign a eeplaceniem agreement suthorizing Contrctor 1o perform the herein deseribed Services, and
aceepting Casivimer’s Responsibilities This replacement Agrecient miust be saigned and received in Contractor’s offices within ten (10} business days of date of uansler of
property vwnership, Contractor will apply all funds received from Custoayer first 1o 2oy past due obligations arising froim this Age tuding tate fees or penalii
returned chagk fees, gndior charges for services or repairs not paid withia thiny {30) days ofinveice date. Any reesining moenies stali be applied (o the funding of ihe
replucement Agreemient, The consumption of funds i this mannee may caose 2 teduction s 1he teemination 4ate ol el¥ective coverage pey this agreement. See Section IV,

XVI, Entice Agreement: This agreement n;}?u hepentite agreenient of the parties, and there are no other promises or conditions in any other agreement, oral or wrinen,
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of v

ices are mailad o

£5 an court costs invurred by Co

et for any tv y will be a

White Copy: Lonestar Aerobic Srvs. Vellow Copy. Home Owner Pink Copy: Regulatory Authority



Greg W. Johnson, P.E.
170 Hollow Oak
New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830/905-2778

October 1, 2024

Comal County Office of Environmental Health
195 David Jonas Drive
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760

RE-  Septic Design

872 MISSILE DRIVE

CANYON LAKE ISLAND, LOT 108R
CANYON LAKE, TX 78133

872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC

Brandon/Brenda,

Due to the lack of available application area it is necessary to have the setback from the
property line to the spray at ten feet as required by TCEQ Chapter 285 rules Table X. I
hereby request a variance to the twenty foot setback to property lines as required by Comal
County Order and equivalent protection will be maintained by including a battery backup to
the timer clock to assure sprayers to only spray during the predawn hours. In my professional
opinion this variance will not pose a threat to the environment or public health.

If I can be of further assistance please contact me.

Respectfully yours,
/1;:;5“"’%%
£ OF Ty
October 1, 2024 F & * T
Lxs “* Y
1 O teeen 7
Greg W-Idwsbn, P.E., F#2585 Date . GREGW,JOHNSON ]
= 49 . 7587 _ @

------



Greg W. Johnson, P.E.

170 Hollow Oak
New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830/905-2778

August 29, 2024

Comal County Office of Environmental Health
195 David Jonas Drive
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760

RE: SEPTIC DESIGN / TANK CONVERSION
872 MISSILE DRIVE
CANYON LAKE ISLAND, UNIT 1, LOT 110
872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC

Brenda,

Existing tank was manufactured by Block Concrete as a Solar Air SA500, 500 gpd ATU.
Currently, Block Concrete uses the same form to make the NuWater B-550, 600 gpd ATU.
Existing tank has been converted to a NuWater B-550-400PT by replacing every component
that would make this unit exactly the same as a new NuWater B-550 600gpd aerobic
manufactured plant, ie air pump, controls, etc.

If I can be of further assistance please contact me.

Respectfully yours,

.................................

Greg W. Johnson, P.E., F#2585 : GREG W. JOHNSON 7



ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY
SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION

Date Soil Survey Performed: April 10, 2023

Site Location: CANYON LAKE ISLAND, LOT 108R
Proposed Excavation Depth: N/A

Requirements:

At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area.

Locations of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing.
For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the
proposed excavation depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated.

Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive features on the form. Indicate depths where features appear.

SOIL BORING NUMBER SURFACE EVALUATION

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon
Water Table)
0
1"
1 8 I CLAY LOAM N/A NONE LIMESTONE BROWN
OBSERVED @ 8"
2
3
4
5
SOIL BORING NUMBER __ SURFACE EVALUATION
Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon
Water Table)
0
| SAME AS ABOVE
2
3
4
5

()Lﬁ//o [1o2%
(

Greg W. Johnson, i'I.E. 67587-F2585, S.E. 11561 Date




OSSF SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION
Date: May 21, 2024
Applicant Information:

Site Evaluator Information:

Name: 872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC. Name: Greg W. Johnson. P.E.. R.S., S.E. 11561
Address: 10012 WILLOWMOOR LANE Address:_170 Hollow Oak
City: BROOKSHIRE State: TEXAS City:_New Braunfels State: Texas
Zip Code: ___77423 _ Phone: (281) 224-3566 Zip Code: 78132  Phone & Fax (830)905-2778
Property Location: Installer Information:
Lot 108 Unit Blk___ Subd. _CANYON LAKE ISLAND  Name:
Street Address: 872 MISSILE DRIVE Company:
City: CANYON LAKE Zip Code: ____78133 Address:
Additional Info.: City: State:
Zip Code: Phone
Topography: Slope within proposed disposal area: 8 %
Presence of 100 yr. Flood Zone: YES___ NOX_
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area. YES_X NO___ >150" (EXISTING)
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments YES____ NO X
Presence of upper water shed YES__NOX_
Organized sewage service available to lot YES___NOX_
Design Calculations for Aerobic Treatment with Spray Irrigation:
Commercial
Q = GPD
Residential Water conserving fixtures to be utilized? Yes __X___ No
Number of Bedrooms the septic system is sized for: ___S Total sq. ft. living area 4292
Q gal/day (Bedrooms +1) * 75 GPD - (20% reduction for water conserving fixtures)
Q= +1)*75- (20%)— 360
Trash Tank Size Gal.
TCEQ Approved Aerobic Plant Size 600 G.P.D.
Req'd Application Area = Q/Ri = 360 / 0.064 = 5625 sq. ft.
Application Area Utilized = 5654 sq. ft.
Pump Requirement 12 Gpm @__41__ Psi (Redjacket 0.5 HP 18 G.P.M. series or equivalent)
DosingCycle: ___ ONDEMANDor ___X __TIMED TO DOSE IN PREDAWN HOURS
Pump Tank Size = 768 Gal. 14.5 Gal/inch.
Reserve Requirement = 120 Gal. 1/3 day flow.

Alarms: Audible & Visual High Water Alarm & Visual Air Pump malfunction

With Chlorinator NSF/TCEQ APPROVED

SCH-40 or SDR-26 3" or 4" sewer line to tank

Two way cleanout

Pop-up rotary sprinkler heads w/ purple non-potable lids

1" Sch-40 PVC discharge manifold

APPLICATION AREA SHOULD BE SEEDED AND MAINTAINED WITH VEGETATION.
EXPOSED ROCK WILL BE COVERED WITH SOIL .

1 HAVE PERFORMED A THOROUGH INVESTIGATION BEING A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
AND SITE EVALUATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 285, SUBCHAPTER D, §285.30, & §285.40
(REGARDING RECHARGE FEATURES), TEXAS COMMISSION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

(EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 29, .2016) ,_ﬁ-,«é“;; ‘T\s;\\

....... g

., & 3
/O oS U FET P Y
GREG W. J@{Ns@u P.E. F#002585 - S.E. 11561 DATE | GREGWJOHNSON g
Q- 67587 0 12: Vi

Lo S



NOTE: /
NO OSSF SYSTEM CAN BE f
INSTALLED ON THE SAME /
PROPERTY AS THE SINGLE /
FAMILY DWELLING, DUETO |
PLACEMENT OF HOUSE AND |
SIZE OF LOT. 872 MISSILE I
DRIVE, LLC. OWNS BOTH |
PROPERTIES.

S 7
\ A pUBLIC_/
WELL /

MISSILE DRIVE 8940 /.

60.00° 80.00°

===] .- DRIVEWAY .~

REMODELED
5 BDRM RES.
4292sf

4 R 8ol b &
- —— o — . —— = ——— - —

I=

SPRAY AREA = 5654sf
X=TEST HOLES

j 1 S 879 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC. ORAEY el
/[T g MISSILE DRIVE

LEGAL DESC: CANYON LAKE ISLAND UNIT/SECTION/PHASE: BLOCK: LOT: 108R

PREPATEORY: GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E. F#002585 " 1"=60' |™" 4/11/2023 |™™"* 5/21/2024




NOTE: |

NO OSSF SYSTEM CAN BE \
INSTALLED ON THE SAME \
PROPERTY AS THE SINGLE

FAMILY DWELLING, DUE TO

PLACEMENT OF HOUSE AND S
SIZE OF LOT. 872 MISSILE AD

DRIVE, LLC. OWNS BOTH
PROPERTIES.

EXISTING SOLAR AIR SA-500".,
AEROBIC TREATMENT
PLANT. PERMIT #92147.
CONVERTING TO A
NUWATER B 550 PC

_ = ___;.;"_ == ...__-— -—l

. DRIVEWAY

200.00°

REMODELED
“.|/, 5 BDRM RES.
”'””/ 4292sf

PUBLIC _ /

WELL

MISSILE DRIVE

89.40"

DRIVEWAY

SPRAY AREA = 5654sf
X=TEST HOLES

OWNER:

DRAWN BY:

872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC. EJS Il
STREETROORESS™ 872 MISSILE DRIVE
LEGAL DESC: CANYON LAKE [SLAND UNIT/SECTION/PHASE: BLOCK: LOT: 108R
PREPAREDY. GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E. F#002585 ™% 1"=40' |™™ 4/11/2023 [™™"™ 5/21/2024




Assembly Details GENERAL NOTES:

1. Plant structure material to be precast concrete and steel,

2. Maximum burial depth is 30" from slab top to grade.

3. Weight = 14,900 Ibs.

4. Treatment capacity is 600 GPD. Pump compartment set-up
for a 360 GPD Flow Rate (4 beedroom, < 4,000 sq/ft living
aera). Please specify for additional set-up requirements.
BOD Loading = 1.62 Ibs. per day.

5. Standard tablet chlorinator or Optional Liquid chlorinator.
NSF approved chlorinators (tablet & liquid) available.

6. Bio-Robix B-550 Control Center w/ Timer for night
spray application. Optional Micro Dose (min/sec)timer
available for drip applications. Electrical Requirement to be
115 Volts, 60 Hz, Single Phase, 30 AMP, Grounded Receptacle.

7. 20" @ acess riser w/ lid (Typical 4). Optional extension
risers available.

8. 20 GPM 1/2 HP, high head effluent pump.

9. HIBLOW Air Compressor w/ concrete housing.

OSSF

TR SeeNote 9. 40. 1/2" Sch. 40 PVC Air Line (Max. 50 Lft from Plant).
i i 11. 1" Sch. 40 PVC pipe to distribution system provided by
See Note 5. contractor.
12. 4" min. compacted sand or gravel pad by Contractor
See Note 10. i
-

See Note 7.\

E /See Note 11.

Injet a L & Flow Line I T2 1 g
; ' ‘ T & ; DIMENSIONS:
o ; Outside Height: 67"
3 h ' D\/D . Outside Width: 63"

2 ik [ ‘ Outside Length: 164"
B |5 A
59" |1 pre 3 Y 2| Pump 53704 MINIMUM EXCAVATION DIMENSIONS:
g treatment . Aeration . | Clarifier |-+ 768 Gal. ‘ = "
353 Gal. b 560 Gal. “]190Gal | * / Width: 76

K ) S A Length: 176"

Diffuser Bar

Advantage Wastewater Solutions lic,|
Advantage . ssaoidumnes
v Comfort, TX 78013
Wastewater Solutions lle ™~/ ///ll 830-995-3189
a __.— >4 fax 830-995-4051

March, 2012 - Rev 1
By: A.S.

NuWater B-550 (600 GPD)
Aerobic Treatment Plant (Assembled)

Scale:
* All Dimensions subject to sllowable specification
tolerances.

Model: B-550-PC-400PT

Dwg. #: ADV-B550-3




TANK NOTES:
Tanks must be set to allow a minimum of
1/8" per foot fall from the residence.

Tightlines to the tank shall be SCH-40 PVC.

A two way sanitary tee is required between
residence and tank.

A minimum of 4" of sand, sandy loam, clay loam
free of rock shall be placed under and around tanks

ALL WIRING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH

— e

TO CONTROL PANEL

/— POLY LOCK

TO FIELD =

PUMP RISER —=—

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT
& SAMPLING VALVE

RESERVE REQUIREMENT
120 GAL +

_‘¢> OVERRIDE FLOAT

WORKING LEVEL
380 GAL

g 5

HIGH LEVEL FLOAT
OVERRIDE FLOAT

PUMP ON/OFF FLOAT (_é

OF INLET

53" TO BOTTOM

O ———

et B B et £ e ind

SUMP 160 GAL

g

TYPICAL PUMP TANK CONFIGURATION
NU-WATER 550PC -400PT 768 GAL PUMP TANK




8 A .\-.".‘;V:‘-}.-!’! 3 "V l'r!a"“- .Wwv |
JIVEIROFInNciiial DEeries

- Thermoplastic Performance

N
[
iz B e o
3 o (T
Nozzie PSI Radius GPHM &0
#1 30 22 15 K =
. }
i 2 15 Zain el
26 1.8 ; : .
60 28 20 ?ﬂo - P(..US 200 1
#3 30 29 30
40 32 3.1 X | 150 1
50 35 35 -
60 37 3.8
#4 30 31' 3.4 100
40 3 39
50 37 44 '
60 ) 38 4.7 50 | . ﬁ_\
#6 40 38" 6.5
50 40 7.3 |
60 42 8.0 0T 0T 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26GPM
70 44’ 86 I T T I T T M?PH

4] 1 2 3 4 El

1/2 - 1.5 HP Single-Phase Units

N om0 M I we | e

94741005 10FE05P4-2W115 115 2

94741010 10FEQ5P4-2W230 10 1/2 230 2 24
94741015 10FEQ7P4-2W230 10 3/4 230 2 28
94741020 10FE1P4-2W230 10 1 230 2 31
94741025 10FE15P4-2W230 10 1:5 230 2 46
94742005 ——;20FE05P4-2W1 15 20 12 115 2 25
94742010 20FE05P4-2W230 20 12 230 2 25
94742015 20FEQ7P4-2W230 20 3/4 230 2 28
94742020 20FE1P4-2W230 20 1 230 2 31
94742025 20FE15P4-2W230 20 1.5 230 2 40

Order No. 2
94751005 10FEQ5P4-PE 6
94751010 10FEQO7P4-PE 10 3/4 N/A N/A 7
94751015 < 10FE1P4-PE 2 10 1 N/A N/A 8
94751020 10FE15P4-PE 10 1.5 N/A N/A 12
94752005 20FEQ5P4-PE 20 12 N/A N/A 6
94752010 20FEQ7P4-PE 20 3/4 N/A N/A 7
94752015 20FE1P4-PE 20 1 N/A N/A 8
94752020 20FE15P4-PE 20 S 1) N/A N/A 10
94752025 20FE2P4-PE 20 2 N/A N/A 11




[ 'SEE PAGE 11 1] 18 J
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SEE PAGE 19
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Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

License to Operate
On-site Sewage Treatment and Disposal Facility

Date Issued: 11/5/2009 Permit Number: 92147

Location Description: 872 Missile Drive, Canyon Lake, TX 78133
Lot 110, Canyon Lake Island Subdivision
Type of System: Aerobic Treatment with Drip Emitters Discharge

License issued to: Jeff Hudson

This license is authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private facility at the
location described in accordance to the rules and regulations for on-site sewerage facilities
of Comal County, Texas, and the Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission.

The license grants permission to operate the facility. It does not guarantee successful
operation. It is the responsibility of the owner to maintain and operate the facility in a

satisfactory manner.

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets certain minimum
requirements. It does not impede any governmental entity in taking the proper steps to
prevent or control pollution, to abate nuisance, or to protect the public health.

This license to operate is valid for an indefinite period. The holder may transfer it to a
succeeding owner, provided the facility has not been remodeled and is functioning

properly.
Licensing Authority

Comal County Environment@l Health
@% # 058497 M XQM Zs&gw Mzszw)é@@'
ENVIRO, AL HEALTH INSPECTOR mmiggo—oz 5599

This "Li cense-Operate” report was printed an  11/5/2009 by: Comal County Environmental Hoalth, , aperator, wing CASST Ver2.1
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INSTALL 1500sf OF CC EO
FIELD USING 750' OF
COPY

DRIP TUBING

*USE TWO WAY
CLEAN OUT
**USE SCH-40 OR
SDR-26 TO TANK

DRIVEWAY

200.00'

3 BDRM RES.
2100sf

= 5;:5&3&\\

#4141
REVISED

RECEIVED:

7] COUNTY ENGINEER

SOLAR AIR AEROBIC
TREATMENT PLANT

13'

200.00'

- e o o 2 . ] o ) — o S— - = o——

7
/

,

/
/
/

o
e 00"

OWNER: JEFF HUDSON DRAWN BY:

STREETADDRESS: 872 MISSILE DRIVE

LEGAL DESC: CANYON LAKE |SLAND UNIT/SECTION: BLOCK: LOT: 1 10

PREPAREDEY. GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E. F#002585 |*** 1"=30' |*™ 7/20/2009 |™"° 10/22/2009
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ATC-NEW BRAUNFELS :
202106043183 08/16/2021 03:49:53 PM 1/3

Alamo Tide Co. GF# 4000142100856

E \] HTS. IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY
REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY
INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR
RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER’S
LICENSE NUMBER.

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
STATE OF TEXAS § L o
§  KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF COMAL § ’ T e
Date: August [Z » 2021
Grantor: EDWARD BARBEAU and MARGARET BARBEAU, oqsband andwife =~
Grantor's Mailing Address: - | x

2090 Sundance Parkway, Apt# 1102

New Braunfels, Texas 78130

Comal County
Grantee: 872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC, a Texas l.umted liability company
Grantee's Mailing Address: ‘

10012 Willow Moor Lane

Bm[ﬁy‘hfle’ Texas 774 Cou;ty

Consideration:

TEN ANT> NO/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration.
Property (iﬁéluding»any, improvements):

- Lot 108, ‘Canyon Lake Island Subdivision, a situated in Comal County, Texas, according to plat thereof
tecorded in Volume 3, Pages 38-40, Map and Plat Records of Comal County, Texas.

- Reservatxons fxom Conveyance. None.

Exoeptgogs to Conveyance and Warranty:

This conveyance is made and accepted subject to all validly existing conditions, restrictions, reservations,
declarations, exceptions, easement grants, set-backs, assessments, maintenance and / or association charges
and ordinances, affecting the property conveyed, if any, appearing in the public records; and all leases, grants,
exceptions or reservations of coal, lignite, oil, gas and other minerals, together with all rights, privileges, and
immunities relating thereto, appearing in the public records; and standby fees, taxes, and assessments by any



taxing authority for the 2021 tax year, and subsequent taxes and assessments by any taxing authority for prior
years due to change in land usage or ownership.

Grantee, by its acceptance hereof, agrees to be solely responsible for payment of all ad valorem taxes pertaining
to the Property for the calendar year 2021 and subsequent years.

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to
Conveyance and Warranty, GRANTS, SELLS, and CONVEYS to Grantee the Property, together with all and singular
the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and to hold it to Grantee and Grantee’s heirs,
successors, and assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs and successors to WARRANT AND

FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the Property to Grantee and Grantee’s heits, successors, and assigns against
every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as o the Raetvauons from
Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty. L ;

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural
fsignature(s) on following page(s)]



Executed effective as of the date first set forth herein.,

ARD BARBI.‘.AU

MARGARE, %A RBEAU

STATEQ §
COUN §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 2021, by EDWAI;b BARREAU, an individual,

— N\

- Notaty

ubhc, State of

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk

AFTER ING RETU Comal County, Texas

§72 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC 08/16/2021 03:49:53 PM
. TERRI 3 Pages(s)
202106043183

After Recording Return to:
Aiamo Tite Company

4;4 South Seguin St,, Ste 100
New Braunfels, TX 7 78130




ATC-NEW BRAUNFELS

CounTes | 202106043184 08/16/2021 03:50:57 PM 1/3
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS. IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY

REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY
INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR
RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER’S
LICENSE NUMBER.

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
STATE OF TEXAS § o ,
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: -

COUNTY OF COMAL § R
Date: August é 2021
Grantor: TAMBORELLO FARMS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company
Grantor's Mailing Address: - ' : s

10012 Willowmoor Lane PO | bi i

Brookshire, Texas 77423 E ”

Waller County
Grantee: 872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC, a Texas lnmted liability company
Grantee's Mailing Address:

10012 Willowmoor me

Brookshire, Texas 77423

Waller County w
Consideration: 7

TEN ANDNO/ 100 DOLLARS (§1 0:00) and other good and valuable consideration.
Property (including any inlptovements)'

Lot 109 -of Canyon Lake Island, an addition in Comal County, Texas, according to the map or plat
thereof recorded under Volume 3, Page 38-40 of the Map Records of Comal County, Texas.

Reéemggns frorg Conveyance: None.
Exceptions io_Com%éyance and Watraoty:

This-conveyance is made and accepted subject to all validly existing conditions, restrictions, reservations,

__declarations, exceptions, easement graats, set-backs, assessments, maintenance and / or association charges
and ordinances, affecting the property conveyed, if any, appearing in the public records; and all leases, grants,
exceptions or resetvations of coal, lignite, oil, gas and other minerals, together with all rights, privileges, and
immunities relating thereto, appearing in the public records; and standby fees, taxes, and assessments by any
taxing authority for the 2021 tax year, and subsequent tazes and assessments by any taxing authority for prior
years due to change in land usage or ownership.



Grantee, by its acceptance heteof, agrees to be solély responsible for payment of all ad valorem taxes pertaining
to the Property for the calendar year 2021 and subsequent years.

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to
Conveyance and Warranty, GRANTS, SELLS, and CONVEYS to Grantee the Property, together with all and singular
the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and to hold it to Grantee and Grantee’s heirs,
successors, and assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs and successors to WARRANT AND
FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the Property to Grantec and Grantee’s heirs, successors, and assigns against
every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the Reservations from
Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty. o Y

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plutal

[signature(s) on following page(s)]



Executed effective as of the date first set forth herein,

GRANTOR:

TAMBORELLO FARMS, LLC, a Texas hmzted
liability company

was acknowledged before. me on August £€2_, /& 2021, b ;,//// A ez
544 of TAMBOREU,O FArMs, LLC, a Tekas limited liability company, on behalf of

KAYMACDONALD
] MyNo!aIy!D#WZZ
Dy Drpresune 3,202 g

Public, State of

Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
08/16/2021 03:50:57 PM
TERRI 3 Pages(s)

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: 202106043184

872 MiISSILE DRIVE, LLC

After Recording Return to:
Aiamo Title Company

4l94 South Seguin St., Ste 100
New Braunfels, TX 78130



ATC-NEW BRAUNFELS
Councies ¥ 202106043185 08/16/2021 03:50:58 PM 1/3

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS. IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY
REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY
INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR
RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER’S
LICENSE NUMBER.

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
STATE OF TEXAS § N ‘
' § KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF COMAL § Tl :
Date: August [& » 2021
Grantor: BRAD M. TAMBORELILO and JiiSSICA K. TAMBORI 1.C ),‘h;i'sl‘:and and wife
Grantor's Mailing Address:
10012 Willowmoor Lane
Brookshire, Texas 77423
Waller County
Grantee: 872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC, a Texas limited liability company
Grantee's Mailing Address: |
10012 Willowmoor Lane
Brookshire, Texas 77423
Waller County o ‘
Consideration: o

TEN AND N O'(IOO DOLLARS (§1 0.00) and othet good and valuable consideration.

Property (including »aqy‘imptovemgn‘ts):

Lot 110 of Canyon Lake Island, an addition in Comal County, Texas, according to the map or plat
* thereof recorded under Volume 3, Page 38-40 of the Map Records of Comal County, Texas.

) Reyserir'a;ti‘qps ftom_v(,‘gnveyance: None.
Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

‘This conveyance is made and accepted subject to all validly existing conditions, restrictions, reservations,

~declarations, exceptions, easement grants, set-backs, assessments, maintenance and / or association charges
and ordinances, affecting the property conveyed, if any, appearing in the public records; and all leases, grants,
exceptions or reservations of coal, lignite, oil, gas and other minerals, together with all rights, prvileges, and
immunities relating thereto, appearing in the public records; and standby fees, taxes, and assessments by any
taxing authority for the 2021 tax yeat, and subsequent taxes and assessments by any taxing authority for prior
years due to change in land usage or ownership.



Grantee, by its acceptance hereof, agrees to be solely responsible for payment of all ad valorem taxes pertaining
to the Property for the calendar year 2021 and subsequent years.

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to
Conveyance and Warranty, GRANTS, SELLS, and CONVEYS to Grantee the Propetty, together with all and singular
the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and to hold it to Grantee and Grantee’s heirs,
successors, and assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs and successors to WARRANT AND
FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the Property to Grantee and Grantee’s heirs, successors, and assigns against
every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the Reservauons Erom
Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty. -

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.
[signature(s) on following page(s)]



Executed effective as of the date first set forth herein.

GRANTOR:

BRAD M. TAMBORELLO

JE$SJCA I TAMBORELLO

STATE §
COUNTY OF, §

KAY MACDONALD :
My Notary ID #7043362  |X
ExpiresJune 3,2022 |8

YT T T T ST

i P
STATE s
COUNTY OF _%Z. s

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August«

2021, by JrisSICA K. TAMBORELIL.O, an individual

e——

Nom)\Pubuc, State of T~

Filed and Recorded
= Official Public Records
‘ ' Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk

e , Comal County, Texas

, : s
AFTER RECORDING RETURN 1Q 08/16/2021 03:50:58 PM
872 MISSILE DRIVE, LLC TERRI 3 Pages(s)

202106043185

3 habis lcpp

After Recording Return to:
Aiamo Title Company

494 South Seguin St, Ste 100
New Braunfels, TX 78130



COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

April 27, 2023

872 Missile Drive, LLC
10012 Willowmoor Lane
Brookshire, TX 77423

Re: Amendment to Plat of Canyon Lake Island, combining Lots 108, 109 and
110, establishing Lot 108R, within Comal County, Texas

Dear Property Owner(s):
Commissioners Court approved the referenced Amendment to Plat on April 27, 2023.

Please be advised that any further reconfiguring or subdividing of the lot would, in most
cases, require the preparation of a County-approved subdivision plat.

If you do not receive the recorded document in the mail within two weeks of the
approval date, please contact the Comal County Clerk’s Office (830-221-1230).

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Sandra Hernandez
Subdivision Coordinator

195 David Jonas Drive, New Braunfels, Texas 78132 » (830) 608-2090 = FAX (830) 608-2078 « www.cceo.org



{RECEIVED

By Kathy Griffin at 8:55 am, Oct 11, 2024

OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
COMAL COUNTY CHECKLIST

ENGINEER'S OFFICE Staff will complete shaded items
117993
Date Received Initials Permit Number

Instructions:

Place a check mark next to all items that apply. For items that do not apply, place “N/A”. This OSSF Development Application
Checklist must accompany the completed application.

OSSF Permit
Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to Operate
Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer

Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials shall consist
of a scaled design and all system specifications.

Required Permit Fee - See Attached Fee Schedule

Copy of Recorded Deed

Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System
Recorded Certification of OSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public

Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate

| affirm that | have provided all information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application
constitutes a completed OSSF Development Application.

o 10/10/2024

Signature of Applicant Date

— COMPLETE APPLICATION INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

. —— (Missing Items Circled, Application Refeused)
Check No. Receipt No.

Revised: September 2019


Kathy Griffin
Received
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